This study investigated provision ofmaternal and child health services towards 

management of child morbidity by subsidy reinvestment and empowerment programme 

(SURE-P) in Niger State. The data collected for this study were presented in table 4.2.1 

4.2 Results 

Out of three hundred and ninety one (391) copies of the questionnaire distributed, three 

hundred and fifty eight (358) were duly completed, returned and were used for analysis 

Table 4.2.1 Demographic Data of the Respondents 

Variable    Frequency     
 Percentage  

1. LGA  
Bida     56      15.6 
Gboko     42      11.7  
Chanchaga    88      24.6 
Bosso     45      12.6